

GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Governor of Guam JOSHUA F. TENORIO Lt. Governor of Guam IRVIN SLIKE General Manager



GSWA Board Resolution 2022-001

GSWA Board Resolution No. 2022-001 AUTHORIZATION TO UPDATE BANK AUTHORIZATION TO REMOVE PREVIOUS GENERAL MANAGER LARRY GAST AND INCLUDE NEWLY HIRED GENERAL MANAGER IRVIN SLIKE ON ALL GSWA BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Guam Solid Waste Authority has hired a new General Manager effective October 11, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the Guam Solid Waste Authority needs authorization to remove previous General Manager Larry Gast from all bank accounts such as Bank of Guam, ANZ, and Bank Pacific; and,

WHEREAS, the Guam Solid Waste Authority needs authorization to include the newly hired General Manager Irvin Slike on all bank accounts such as Bank of Guam, ANZ, and Bank Pacific; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Guam Solid Waste Authority Management and the Board to ensure a smooth transition from the previous General Manager to the current General Manager; and,

WHEREAS, GSWA management is requesting for this resolution to be effective immediately; and

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Guam Solid Waste Authority does hereby authorize its management team to take appropriate action to ensure a smooth transition from the then General Manager Larry Gast to the current General Manager Irvin Slike; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Guam Solid Waste Authority does hereby authorize the management team to update bank authorization to include newly hired General Manager Irvin Slike on all GSWA Bank Accounts and make the executive determination on the requirements necessary for bank transactions to include withdrawals, signing or drafting checks etc. on behalf of the Guam Solid Waste Authority.

Ayes:	<u>5</u>
Nays:	<u>0</u>
Absent:	<u>0</u>
Abstain:	0

Upon said roll call, the text of the foregoing was duly enacted as a Resolution of the Board of Guam Solid Waste Authority, Guam, on the 4th day of November 2021.



GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Governor of Guern

JOEHUA P. TENORIO LL. Governor of Guarn SRVIN SLIDES General Hanager



GEWA Board Resolution 2023-001

GUAM SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Andrew Gayle, Chairman

N

Minakshi Hemlani, Vice Chair

zalet Denney, Secretary

Jim Ochlerking, Director

intellans

Corn Montellano, Director

546 N. MARINE CORPS DRIVE, TAMUNING, GU 96913 | TEL: 671-646-3111 | FAX: 671-648-3777 https://www.guentsolidwasteauthority.com

ATTEST:

ALICIA FEJERAN, CLERK

BY: